In case of a partnership firm, Registration Certificate issued by Registrar of Firms along with 
power of attorney in favour of one partner duly signed by all the partners of the firm. 

Any other equivalent document in case of any other registered entity. GST Registration 
Certificate in the name of the Bidder. 

2. EMD of Rs. 19,000/- (Nineteen Thousand only) payable through Demand Draft/ 
Banker’s cheque only drawn in favour of “Chairman, University Sports Board, MLSU, 
Udaipur” must be submitted to the Chairman, University Sports Board, MLSU, Udaipur on 
or before last date of bid submission without which the quotations will not be considered.